
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 February 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,080,318.55 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,104.35 $6,717.39 Partial DR3

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $60,370.00 $60,370.00 Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated Community $7,281.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR3

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $48,000.00 $48,000.00 Full

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated Sport $690.00 $600.00 Partial DR8

Azaad Sports Club New Zealand Incorporated Sport $50,110.00 $48,410.00 Partial DR3

Bay Olympic Soccer And Sports Association Incorporated Sport $11,921.75 $5,960.00 Partial DR3

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $6,500.00 $6,245.22 Partial DR8

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $32,300.17 $32,300.17 Full

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,052.00 $4,436.65 Partial DR3

Conifer Grove Netball Club Sport $25,861.86 $24,510.32 Partial DR3

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full

Cycling New Zealand Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $36,003.62 $36,003.62 Full

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,128.00 $5,128.00 Full

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

F C Nelson Incorporated Sport $8,312.00 $8,312.00 Full

Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR3

Friends of Saint Paul's Catholic School
Research And 

Education
$13,421.35 $13,421.35 Full

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Hautapu Sports And Recreation Club (Incorporated) Sport $29,139.00 $26,133.94 Partial DR3

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated Sport $1,750.00 $1,521.95 Partial DR8

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $27,225.00 $27,225.00 Full

Mana Majors Sports Club Sport $3,789.00 $3,294.78 Partial DR8

Manukau United Football Club Incorporated Sport $36,838.00 $32,033.69 Partial DR8

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,160.00 $17,160.00 Full

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $34,956.00 $23,191.37 Partial DR3

Manurewa Business Association Incorporated Arts And Culture $27,000.00 $27,000.00 Full

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Other $2,415.00 $2,415.00 Full

Mercury Bay Netball Incorporated Sport $2,047.00 $1,470.00 Partial DR3

Netball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $40,000.00 $27,562.50 Partial DR3

Netball Wairarapa Incorporated Sport $6,819.03 $4,919.86 Partial DR3



New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Other $19,162.78 $19,162.78 Full

No. 3  (Auckland City) Squadron, Air Training Corps Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 $45,000.00 Full

Northland Basketball Incorporated Sport $14,681.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

NZSAS Trust Community $15,800.00 $15,800.00 Full

Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,500.00 $6,500.00 Full

Parafed Canterbury Incorporated Sport $1,450.00 $1,260.87 Partial DR8

Recreate NZ Community $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Full

Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $8,864.00 $8,864.00 Full

Spirit of Adventure Trust Community $6,970.00 $6,970.00 Full

Squash Waikato Incorporated Sport $3,300.00 $3,164.35 Partial DR3

St John Te Whanau-A-Apanui Area Committee Community $13,530.00 $13,530.00 Full

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $21,412.08 $21,412.08 Full

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $59,813.70 $39,356.09 Partial DR3

The Auckland Performing Arts Centre at Western Springs Incorporated Arts And Culture $19,283.58 $19,283.58 Full

The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand Community $20,500.00 $20,500.00 Full

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated Sport $3,900.00 $3,900.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Kauri Flats School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$6,324.00 $5,064.35 Partial DR3

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$956.28 $956.28 Full

The National Foundation For the Deaf Incorporated Health/Welfare $9,750.00 $9,750.00 Full

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $25,731.25 $25,731.25 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $13,912.00 $13,912.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $10,712.00 $10,712.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $10,514.00 $10,514.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $12,274.00 $12,274.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $12,218.00 $12,218.00 Full

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $63,392.78 $63,392.78 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $19,061.00 $19,061.00 Full

Waikato Basketball Council Incorporated Sport $17,994.00 $17,994.00 Full

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Full

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $2,661.00 $2,661.00 Full

Whanau Ataahua Beautiful Families Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Total Amount: $1,080,318.55

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation 


